

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.284 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9456 OF 2024**

Goawala Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

... Appellant

V/s.

Shobha Ashok Raheja & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.286 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9454 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.283 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9457 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7438 OF 2024**

Mr. Manoj Mhatre for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks an extension of time to serve the Respondents. The request is granted.
2. Let the Respondents be served within a period of four weeks from today.

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

3. List the matter on 27th January 2026 under the caption ‘for directions’.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)