

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2024

Goawala Co-operative Housing Society Limited...APPELLANT
V/S

Mrs. Shobha Ashok Raheja And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 286 OF 2024

Goawala Co-operative Housing Society Limited...APPELLANT
V/S

Mrs. Shobha Ashok Raheja And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 283 OF 2024

Goawala Co-operative Housing Society Limited...APPELLANT
V/S

Mrs. Shobha Ashok Raheja And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9456 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 284 OF 2024

Goawala Co-operative Housing Society Limited...PETITIONER
V/S

Mrs. Shobha Ashok Raheja And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Vasant P. Rajnale i/b Mr. Manoj P Mhatre for Appellant.

A/W IA/9454/2024 , IA/9457/2024 , IA/7438/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 17/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)