

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2024

Goawala Co-Operative Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

... Appellant

V/s.

Shobha Ashok Raheja & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9456 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 284 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 286 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9454 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 286 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 283 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9457 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 283 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7438 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 283 OF 2024

Mr. Giridhar G. Bhansali i/b. Mr. Manoj P. Mhatre for Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Giridhar Bhansali, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant and seeks some time to file an Affidavit-of-Service. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav